File Number:	PR 14-0005 - AZ
Date Received	1:

Receipt No.: 29733 Amount: \$ 200,00

Planning Commission

APPEAL FORM

(For more information, see Section 130.22.220 of the Zoning Ordinance)

Appeals must be submitted to the Planning Department with appropriate appeal fee. Please see fee schedule or contact the Planning Department for appeal fee information.

APPELLANT Dave Souza, Member of Georgetown Preservation Society (GPS) and the GPS

ADDRESS P. O. Box 653, Georgetown, CA 95634

DAYTIME TELEPHONE 530-333-0456

A letter from the Appellant authorizing the Agent to act in his/her behalf must be submitted with this appeal.

AGENT_____

ADDRESS

DAYTIME TELEPHONE

APPEAL BEING MADE TO: Board of Supervisors

ACTION BEING APPEALED (Please specify the action being appealed, i.e., approval of an application, denial of an application, conditions of approval, etc., and specific reasons for appeal. If appealing conditions of approval, please attach copy of conditions and specify appeal.)

We are appealing the February 25, 2016 Planning Commission's approval of the

DR14-0005-S/BLA14-0055/Dollar General Georgetown project and approval of the 5 items requested as

part of the project: We are appealing based on the grounds that the project approval violates California

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), the applicable general plans and zoning laws, and that the comments

submitted to the Planning Commission contained accurate statements of significant legal violations

that were not addressed by the Planning Commission at the hearing. Commissioner Brian Shinault, a

licensed Architect, admitted to helping the applicant with their project. He did not recuse himself from the

decision, which appears to be a conflict of interest.

DATE OF ACTION BEING APPEALED	February 25, 2016
2	Mar 0 2011
Signature	<u>IIIACHO</u> , <u>ZPIC</u>

RECEIVED

σ

MÅR - 8

PH 12:

8